molex

Product Obsolescence Notification

PCN # 10547522

With Replacement

To: All active customers
From: Cathy Maly - Product Manager Mini-Fit

Date:  May 5, 2012

Series / Product Family: 43879
Part Numbers Affected: See Attached Parts List

Replacement Parts: See Attached Parts List

Product Description: Mini-Fit® CPI Headers

Reason for Obsolescence Parts contain tin lead, being replaced by lead free parts

Product Image:

Last Order Entry Date: 5-Nov-12

Obsolescence Effective Date 5-Nov-12

For further information please contact your local sales representative.

Molex, Inc.
2222 Wellington Court
Lisle, 11 60532
TEL: 630-969-4747

www.molex.com




Part Number

438790033
438790034
438790036
438790038
438790040
438790043
438796007
438796011
438796018
438796021
438797001
438799901
438799904
438790045

Replacement

Select Gold & Tin Lea 438790055
Select Gold & Tin Lea 438790056
Select Gold & Tin Lea 438790058
Select Gold & Tin Lea 438790060
Select Gold & Tin Lea 438790062
Select Gold & Tin Lea 438790065
Select Gold & Tin Lea 438796015
Select Gold & Tin Lea 438796016
Select Gold & Tin Lea 438796042
Select Gold & Tin Lea 438796044
Select Gold & Tin Lea 438796045
Overall Tin Lead 438790055
Duplicate Part Numbe 438790058
Duplicate Part Numbe 438790023

Select Gold and tin
Select Gold and tin
Select Gold and tin
Select Gold and tin
Select Gold and tin
Select Gold and tin
Select Gold and tin
Select Gold and tin
Select Gold and tin
Select Gold and tin (lead free
Select Gold and tin (lead free
Overall tin (lead free)
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