

## **Product Obsolescence Notification** PCN # 10547522

## With Replacement

To: All active customers From: Cathy Maly - Product Manager Mini-Fit

Date: May 5, 2012

Series / Product Family: 43879

Part Numbers Affected: See Attached Parts List

Replacement Parts: See Attached Parts List

Product Description: Mini-Fit® CPI Headers

Reason for Obsolescence Parts contain tin lead, being replaced by lead free parts

Product Image:



Last Order Entry Date:

Obsolescence Effective Date 5-Nov-12

For further information please contact your local sales representative.

5-Nov-12

Molex, Inc. 2222 Wellington Court Lisle, Il 60532 TEL: 630-969-4747 www.molex.com

Part Number	Replacement	
438790033	Select Gold & Tin Lea 438790055	Select Gold and tin (lead free)
438790034	Select Gold & Tin Lea 438790056	Select Gold and tin (lead free)
438790036	Select Gold & Tin Lea 438790058	Select Gold and tin (lead free)
438790038	Select Gold & Tin Lea 438790060	Select Gold and tin (lead free)
438790040	Select Gold & Tin Lea 438790062	Select Gold and tin (lead free)
438790043	Select Gold & Tin Lea 438790065	Select Gold and tin (lead free)
438796007	Select Gold & Tin Lea 438796015	Select Gold and tin (lead free)
438796011	Select Gold & Tin Lea 438796016	Select Gold and tin (lead free)
438796018	Select Gold & Tin Lea 438796042	Select Gold and tin (lead free)
438796021	Select Gold & Tin Lea 438796044	Select Gold and tin (lead free)
438797001	Select Gold & Tin Lea 438796045	Select Gold and tin (lead free)
438799901	Overall Tin Lead 438790055	Overall tin (lead free)
438799904	Duplicate Part Numbe 438790058	
438790045	Duplicate Part Numbe 438790023	